



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA(COMM) 466/2025 & CM APPL. 49250/2025, CM APPL.
49251/2025, CM APPL. 56200/2025

RICHMOND LEISURE AND HOTELS PVT LTD.

AND ORS

.....APPELLANTS

Through: Mr. Ayush Puri, Mr. Sultan Haider
Jafri, Ms. Urvija Sharma, Mr. Kanav
Manmani, Advs.

versus

GURCHARAN ARORA AND ANRSRESPONDENTS

Through: Mr. Harmanpreet Singh Kohli, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

30.10.2025

%

The Bench did not assemble as Hon'ble Mr. Justice Nitin Wasudeo
Sambre is not available today.

List on 20.01.2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

OCTOBER 30, 2025/sky