



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA(COMM) 466/2025 & CM APPL. 49250/2025, CM APPL.
49251/2025, CM APPL. 56200/2025

**RICHMOND LEISURE AND HOTELS PVT
LTD AND ORS**APPELLANTS

Through: Mr Anirudh Bakhru, Mr Ayush Puri,
Mr Sultan Haider Jafri & Ms. Aayomi
Sharma, Advs.

versus

GURCHARAN ARORA AND ANRSRESPONDENTS

Through: Mr. Ansh Singh Luthra, Mr. Manmeet
Singh, Mr. Aaditya Chopra and Mr.
Gaurav Maan, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

% **ORDER**
30.04.2026

List on 11th August, 2026.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

APRIL 30, 2026/sky/